ALL SAINTS’ SUNDAY
November 2, 2025

The flowers today are given for all the saints who from their labors rest by Charles and Ruth Nicholson.

During the Prelude or during any of the hymns, you are invited to come forward to light a tealight in honor of
all beloved saints.

Get ready for an afternoon of fun, fellowship, and festivities! Join us for a Fall Fest with games, activities,
and, of course, food on Sunday, November 9, from 2-5 pm. Fall is one of those perfect times to bring folks
together and celebrate the season! All are welcome!

2026 Church Directory. The sign-up sheets for the teams and the ministries are on the table in the Narthex.
Please take a moment to sign up for all those you are interested in. Don’t forget to check the church directory
membership to make sure the information for your family is accurate.

Razberries. The Satterwhite’s will be hosting Razberries at their home on Friday November 7" (note date
change). Please join us for an Italian meal at 6:00 pm. Bring an appetizer or dessert and your favorite
beverage.

Please call or text Ann at 803-530-6249 by Tuesday, November 4™ if you plan to attend.

God’s Helping Hands current needs are: fruit cups, Vienna sausages, noodles, cream of mushroom, cream
of chicken, and cream of potato soups, jello, cooking oil (no olive oil), crackers, cookies, canned tomatoes,
canned beans, and Macaroni & Cheese. Please place donations in the designated container in the Cameron
Hallway.

Save the Date

Sunday, November 16, 2025—Annual Congregational Meeting and Consecration Sunday Lunch in the
fellowship hall following worship

Monday, December 15, 2025, Lutheran Men in Mission and WELCA Christmas Social.




SERVERS Today Next Week
Greeters *Need Volunteer Doris Wessinger
Lector Charles Nicholson Marie Lybrand
Worship Charles Nicholson Marie Lybrand

NOVEMBER DECEMBER
Ushers Jim Garner Mark Satterwhite
Wayne Lybrand *Need Volunteer
Tellers Beth Cleland & Caroline Beth Cleland & *Need
Raszewski Volunteer
Offering Pickup Jim Garner Wayne Lybrand
Property Jim Garner Steve Nivens
Altar Guild *Need Volunteer Isma Boland & Melba
Murphy
OFFERING Last Sunday Total for October
General $ 235.00 $4,639.00
Online General $ 256.26 $1,017.52
Total $ 491.26 $5,656.52

Building Maint.

& Prop. Imp. $ 85.00 $1,565.00

Online BMPI $ 97.26 $ 237.77

Total $ 182.26 $1,802.77

For Pick-Up in the Narthex: November 2025 Grapevine

Fall Fest Flyer

Poinsettia Forms




Sunday
(November 2)

Monday
Wednesday
Friday
Sunday
(November 9)

Those on our Prayer list below have special prayer needs at this time. We keep the entire congregation in
our prayers at all times, but sometimes special prayers are needed. If your name is on the list or you have
added someone’s name and they no longer need to be on the list, please contact the church office so the
name can be removed. Names on the prayer It are left on for two months, but may be extended upon

request.

Gary Black
Chris Boland
Greg Chapman
Jeannie Chapman
Katie Doble
Anne Moye

Steve Rucker

9:15 am
10:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
11:45 am

10:30 am
10:30 am
6:00 pm

10:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
2:00 pm

Adult Sunday School
Choir Practice

Youth Sunday School
Holy Communion
Council Meeting

Rebekah/Camerson Circle
Bible Study
Razberries

Choir Practice

Youth Sunday School
Holy Communion
Fall Fest

Elizabeth Shealy

Marie Shealy (National Health Care)
Debbie Chapman Tidmarsh (daughter of Jeannie

Chapman)

Jane & DeLeon Wallace



