ALL SAINTS' SUNDAY

November 2, 2025

The flowers today are given for all the saints who from their labors rest by Charles and Ruth Nicholson.

During the Prelude or during any of the hymns, you are invited to come forward to light a tealight in honor of all beloved saints.

Get ready for an afternoon of fun, fellowship, and festivities! Join us for a Fall Fest with games, activities, and, of course, food on **Sunday**, **November 9**, **from 2-5 pm.** Fall is one of those perfect times to bring folks together and celebrate the season! All are welcome!

2026 Church Directory. The sign-up sheets for the teams and the ministries are on the table in the Narthex. Please take a moment to sign up for all those you are interested in. Don't forget to check the church directory membership to make sure the information for your family is accurate.

Razberries. The Satterwhite's will be hosting Razberries at their home on Friday November 7th (note date change). Please join us for an Italian meal at 6:00 pm. Bring an appetizer or dessert and your favorite beverage.

Please call or text Ann at 803-530-6249 by Tuesday, November 4th, if you plan to attend.

God's Helping Hands current needs are: fruit cups, Vienna sausages, noodles, cream of mushroom, cream of chicken, and cream of potato soups, jello, cooking oil (no olive oil), crackers, cookies, canned tomatoes, canned beans, and Macaroni & Cheese. Please place donations in the designated container in the Cameron Hallway.

Save the Date

Sunday, November 16, 2025—Annual Congregational Meeting and Consecration Sunday Lunch in the fellowship hall following worship

Monday, December 15, 2025, Lutheran Men in Mission and WELCA Christmas Social.

SERVERS	Today		Next Week	
Greeters	 *Need Volunteer		Doris Wessinger	
Lector	 Charles Nicholson		Marie Lybrand	
Worship	 Charles Nicholson		Marie Lybrand	
	NOVEMBER		DECEMBER	
Ushers	 Jim Garner Wayne Lybrand		Mark Satterwhite *Need Volunteer	
Tellers	 Beth Cleland & Raszewski	Caroline	Beth Cleland & Volunteer	*Need
Offering Pickup	 Jim Garner		Wayne Lybrand	
Property	 Jim Garner		Steve Nivens	
Altar Guild	 *Need Volunteer		Isma Boland & Murphy	Melba
OFFERING	Last Sunday		Total for October	
General	\$ 235.00		\$4,639.00	
Online General	\$ 256.26		\$1,017.52	
Total	\$ 491.26		\$5,656.52	
Building Maint.				
& Prop. Imp.	\$ 85.00		\$1,565.00	
Online BMPI	\$ 97.26		\$ 237.77	
Total	\$ 182.26		\$1,802.77	

For Pick-Up in the Narthex: November 2025 Grapevine

Fall Fest Flyer

Poinsettia Forms

Sunday	9:15 am	Adult Sunday School
(November 2)	10:00 am	Choir Practice
	10:15 am	Youth Sunday School
	10:30 am	Holy Communion
	11:45 am	Council Meeting
Monday	10:30 am	Rebekah/Camerson Circle
Wednesday	10:30 am	Bible Study
Friday	6:00 pm	Razberries
Sunday		
(November 9)	10:00 am	Choir Practice
	10:15 am	Youth Sunday School
	10:30 am	Holy Communion
	2:00 pm	Fall Fest

Those on our **Prayer list** below have special prayer needs at this time. We keep the entire congregation in our prayers at all times, but sometimes special prayers are needed. If your name is on the list or you have added someone's name and they no longer need to be on the list, please contact the church office so the name can be removed. Names on the prayer lt are left on for two months, but may be extended upon request.

Gary Black
Chris Boland

Greg Chapman

Jeannie Chapman

Katie Doble

Anne Moye

Steve Rucker

Elizabeth Shealy

Marie Shealy (National Health Care)

Debbie Chapman Tidmarsh (daughter of Jeannie Chapman)

Jane & DeLeon Wallace